

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 525 OF 2011

AFROZ JAHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHNAWAZ

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Civil  
Suit No.ML-14/10 titled as 'Shahnawaz Vs. Smt.Afroz Jahan'  
pending before the Judge, Small Causes Court/Addl.Sr.Civil  
Judge, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master