

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 525 OF 2011

AFROZ JAHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHNAWAZ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and vacating stay and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. R.S. Kundu,Adv.  
   Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.     Ramjee Prasad,Adv.  
   Mr.     R. Chandrachud,Adv.  
   Mr.     S.N. Mehrotra,Adv.  
   Mr.     Anil Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that the main suit has been transferred from Kashipur to Udhamsingh Nagar and hence, nothing further survives in this transfer petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner may take instructions in this regard.

List this matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR